## Waskom High School 980 School Avenue \* P.O. Box 748 \* Waskom, Texas 75692

Tuesday, June 12th, 2012

- To: Mr. Jimmy E. Cox Superintendent – Waskom ISD
- From: Stuart Musick Principal – Waskom High School

Re: Letter of Resignation

Mr. Cox and the Waskom ISD Board of Trustees -

It is with bittersweet emotions that I resign as principal of Waskom High School pending the approval of the Oakwood ISD School Board to become the new Superintendent of Schools of Oakwood ISD.

The past four years in Waskom ISD have helped me grow as an educator, an administrator, and as a person. The staff, the students, the parents, and the community of Waskom ISD are second-to-none. It has been both an honor and a blessing to be an administrator here and to be a part of the Waskom Wildcat family.

To the Waskom ISD School Board... Thank you for your continuous efforts of support and cooperation that helped me and the staff of Waskom High School to have all of the necessary resources to achieve success for our students. Your consistent collaboration and agreement of doing what is best for students was and will always be truly appreciated.

To Mr. Cox... Thank you for sharing with me wisdom, support, and encouragement as I learned how to grow and develop as a young administrator. No one will ever have a finer boss, mentor, or friend to learn from and to work with. But most of all, thank you for giving me a chance. I hope to make you proud as I take what I have learned over the past four years and continue to strive to do what is right for the students, the staff, and the community as an educational leader.

May God continue to bless and guide each of you and Waskom ISD! "Once A Wildcat... Always A Wildcat!"

Una

Stuart Musick Principal Washom High School 903-687-3361 (Ext. 1300) smusick@waskomisd.net

**"We Are... Waskom!!!"** 903-687-3361 (Ext. 1300) **\*** Fax # 903-687-2897 0